## **TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD**

## **RESOLUTION 20-138**

## APPROVING PUBLIC FACILITIES GRANT MANAGEMENT PLAN

**WHEREAS,** the Township of Upper Deerfield will apply for up to \$400,000 in Fiscal Year 2021 CDBG funds for a Public Facilities project to be implemented in 2021 to implement the Seabrook Water System Nitrate Removal project; and

**WHEREAS**, the NJ Department of Community Affairs requires Upper Deerfield Township to prepare a Grant Management Plan to define project staffing and project activities; and

**WHEREAS**, the NJ Department of Community Affairs requires Upper Deerfield Township to officially adopt its Grant Management Plan; and

**WHEREAS**, the Township has prepared a Grant Management Plant for its Fiscal Year 2021 Public Facilities project.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield adopts the Grant Management Plan prepared by Blauer Associates for the Fiscal Year 2021 Public Facilities project.

Moved By: Bruce T. Peterson

Seconded By: John L. Daddario

VOTING	In Favor	<u>Against</u>	<u>Abstain</u>	Absent
James P. Crilley	Х			
John L. Daddario	Х			
John T. O'Neill, Sr.	Х			
Bruce T. Peterson	Х			
Scott Smith	Х			

## **CERTIFICATION**

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield, in the County of Cumberland, at a meeting thereof held August 6, 2020.

Roy J. Spoltore, Township Clerk